## 2024 Dane County Bar Association Pro Bono Breakfast Sponsorship Form



The Dane County Bar Association's Delivery of Legal Services Committee and Pro Bono Trust Fund are seeking your support for the Dane County Bar Pro Bono Breakfast, held at First United Methodist Church, 203 Wisconsin Ave., Madison, WI on May 2 at 8:00 am.

Proceeds from this event provide critical support to the Pro Bono Trust

Fund and Porchlight, a non-profit agency in Dane County that provides emergency shelter, food, employment services, counseling and affordable transitional and permanent housing to people experiencing homelessness. The Pro Bono Trust Fund is one of the only funding sources for local pro bono initiatives that support civil legal services to low income individuals. In a time of declining resources, these funds are precious.

Please return this form by April 29 by emailing the DCBA at law@dcba.net.

Contributed Amount(s)			
Primary Contact Person		Title	
Authorized Signature			
Name of Company/Firm (for use in Press Releases and Event Materials)			
Address		City/State/Zip	
Telephone	Fax	Email	

Please check one of the following:

 Č Č	
I will mail my check.	
Checks can be made to: The DCBA, memo "Pro Bono Breakfast"	
Mailed to: Dane County Bar Association	
Post Office Box 44008	
Madison, WI 53744-4008	
I will pay by credit card.	
Click here to complete your payment: https://link.clover.com/urlshortener/6k56g6	

## **Sponsorship levels:**

- \_\_\_\_Platinum: \$1000 \_\_\_\_Diamond: \$750 \_\_\_\_Gold: \$500
- Silver: \$200

Sponsorship benefits include:

- recognition during the event highlighting your contribution
- admission for 10 guests
- additional recognition in the event program
  - inclusion in the DCBA newsletter and DCBA website.
- Platinum and Diamond Level sponsors will also receive static annual inclusion on the DCBA webpage.

## Thank you in advance for your time and consideration!

•